

The Leon County LINE

Connecting Citizens with Leon County Services

The Link is published the first Wednesday of each month in the local section of the Tallahassee Democrat.



Join us for the Leon County Lake Jackson Branch Library Grand Opening!

Tuesday, August 21, 2012 · 10 a.m.

LeRoy Collins Leon County Public Library System Lake Jackson Branch Library 3840 North Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32303

Located in Huntington Oaks Plaza; at the intersection of North Monroe Street (US-27) and Fred George Road.

Open 10 a.m. - 8 p.m. · Festivities all day!

FOR MORE INFORMATION

PLEASE CALL > 850.606.2850 > OR VISIT > WWW.LEONCOUNTYLIBRARY.ORG

LEON

Citizen Engagement Series



REGISTER TODAY!!!

"LeRoy Collins Leon County Public Library System: Inspiring A Love of Reading and A Life of Learning"

In its continuous focus and commitment to engaging citizens, Leon County will hold its fourth interactive session that will offer citizens an opportunity to go behind the scenes of the resources used daily by the Leon County Public Library System to provide and promote creative and intellectual pursuits and enable residents to live a life of learning.

THURSDAY, AUGUST 30, 2012 • 6 P.M.

Leon County Main Library, 1st Floor Program Room 200 West Park Avenue



To register, please visit www.leonCountyFL.gov/CES or call (850) 606-5300.

Registration closes on Tuesday, August 28 at 5 p.m.
Space is limited and available on a first-come, first-served basis.

INTERESTED IN SERVING ON A CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE?

Citizen participation, by way of community input, advice, and/ or recommendations regarding matters brought before the Board of County Commissioners for approval, is important in developing Leon County's programs/policies and in providing quality public services to the community.

Currently, applications are being accepted for the following Leon County Committee vacancies:

- Big Bend Health Council One appointment (Eligibility: Non-Governmental Health Care Consumer)
- Commission on the Status of Women and Girls Two appointments (Eligibility: Leon County resident)
- Tallahassee Sports Council Four appointments
 (Eligibility: Must demonstrate experience and interest in aspects of sports within Leon County.)
- Joint City/County Bicycle Working Group Six appointments (Eligibility: Must demonstrate involvement, experience, and interest in local cyclingrelated activities.)

Furthermore, applications may be submitted for the following term expirations:

 Code Enforcement Board - Three appointments (Eligibility: Must fill one of the categories: Realtor, Business Person, General Contractor)

Citizens can go to the County's website (www.leoncountyfl. gov/committees) for a listing of committees that includes information on committee responsibilities, member eligibility, and committee vacancies. Leon County encourages citizens to review member eligibility and, if the requirements can be met, complete and submit an application. The Citizen Committee Orientation and Training and the Committee Application can also be accessed at the County's Citizen Committees website. The application may be completed online, downloaded and e-mailed, mailed, or faxed to:

Christine Coble, Agenda Coordinator 301 S. Monroe Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-606-5300 Fax: 850-606-5301

E-mail: coblec@leoncountyfl.gov

Leon County to Celebrate Completion of Lake Munson Dam Rehabilitation Project Ribbon Cutting Ceremony

Ribbon Cutting Ceremony Thursday, August 2, 2012 10 a.m.

Located at the end of La France Road, seven miles or approximately 15 minutes from Downtown Tallahassee

For More Information: (850) 606-5300

August 2012 Board of County Commissioners Schedule

14 BOARD RECESS No Meeting

28 Board of County Commissioners Regular Meeting* 3 p.m., County Courthouse, 301 S. Monroe St., 5th Floor, Commission Chambers

Joint City/County Adoption Hearing on Cycle 2012-Comprehensive Plan Amendments*

6 p.m., County Courthouse, 301 S. Monroe St., 5th Floor, Commission Chambers

*Live television broadcast available on Comcast Channel 16; webcast available anytime at www.LeonCountyFL.gov.